

Rebecca Martinez, County Clerk-Recorder and Registrar of Voters

2023 Election Administration Plan (EAP) Revision Calendar

		Berderon Flan (2011) Novibron Garendar	
July 27, 2023	Release Draft Revised EAP	www.votemadera.com hard copies available at: 200 West Fourth Street Madera, CA 93610	Completed
July 27, 2023 – August 14, 2023	Public Comment Period on Draft Revised EAP	Submit Comments by email to: electionsinfo@maderacounty.com by phone at: (800) 435-0509 in writing to: Madera County Elections 200 West Fourth Street Madera, CA 93610	Completed
August 11, 2023 3:00pm	Public Hearing	Hearing held at: 200 West Fourth Street Madera, CA 93610	Completed
August 18, 2023	Publish Amended Draft Revised EAP	www.votemadera.com hard copies available at: 200 West Fourth Street Madera, CA 93610	Completed
August 18, 2023 – September 1, 2023	Public Comment Period on Amended Draft Revised EAP	Submit Comments by email to: electionsinfo@maderacounty.com by phone at: (800) 435-0509 in writing to: Madera County Elections 200 West Fourth Street Madera, CA 93610	Completed
September 7, 2023	Adopt Revised EAP	Transmit to Secretary of State for review and approval	Completed
September 7, 2023 – September 21, 2023	Secretary of State Review/Approval Period	Approval/Approval with Modification/Reject	In Progress
	Final EAP Published	www.votemadera.com hard copies available at: 200 West Fourth Street Madera, CA 93610	

